Minutes of the City of Harker Heights Council Meeting that was called to order on Tuesday, April 19, 2022, at 3:00 p.m., in the Kitty Young Council Chamber at the Harker Heights City Hall at 305 Miller's Crossing, Harker Heights, Texas 76548, with the following members present:

ROLL CALL: Mayor Spencer H Smith

Councilmember Michael Blomquist

Councilmember Jackeline Soriano Fountain

Councilmember Lynda Nash

City Manager David Mitchell City Secretary Julie Helsham

EXCUSED: Mayor Pro Tem Jennifer McCann

Councilmember Sam Halabi

PRESENTATION BY OUTSIDE AGENCIES:

 Council received and discussed a presentation from Killeen Independent School District (KISD) Superintendent Dr. John M. Craft for an update regarding Enrollment, Academic Programs, Projected Growth, and Current and Future KISD Facilities. David Mitchell, City Manager, introduced Killeen Independent School District (KISD) Superintendent Dr. John M. Craft. A presentation was made by Dr. Craft. No action taken.

REGULAR BUSINESS:

1. Council discussed and considered approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Harker Heights, Texas, authorizing the City Manager to negotiate and sign a Contract for Emergency Medical Services Billing/Debt Collections and Fire Cost Recovery Services with Quick Med Claims, LLC (QMC). Paul Sims, Fire Chief, made the presentation.

Councilmember Fountain made a motion to approve a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to negotiate and sign a contract for EMS Billing/Debt Collection and Fire Recovery Services to Quick Med Claims, LLC of San Antonio, Texas; authorizing the City Manager to act as the executive officer and authorized representative in all matters pertaining to the contract. Councilmember Nash seconded the motion. Carried unanimously.

ADJOURNMENT:

There being no further business, the City of Harker Heights City Council Special Meeting was adjourned at 3:50 p.m.

	CITY OF HARKER HEIGHTS, TEXAS:
ATTEST:	Spencer H. Smith, Mayor
Julie Helsham, City Secretary	